
NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
120 Torbay Road, P.O. Box 21040, St. John's, Newfoundland and Labrador, Canada, AlA 5B2

E-mail: gyoung@nlh.nl.ca

2014-10-16

Mr. Geoffrey Young
Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro
P,O. Box 12400
St. John's, NL AIB 41(7

Dear Sir:

Re: Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro - the Board's Investigation and Hearing into
Supply Issues and Power Outages on the Island Interconnected System - Sunnyside
Equipment Replacement Project and Western Avalon Terminal Station T5 Tap
Changer Replacement

Further to your letter of October 15, 2014, on the above, please explain how the relocation of
Transformer T8 from the Holyrood Terminal Station will affect the Island Interconnected System and
Hydro's ability to supply load to customers at the forecast 2014/2015 winter peak.

Also, please include in future hi-weekly reports on the Sunnyside Equipment Replacement Project, a
status and schedule update on the relocation of Transformer T8 from the Holyrood Terminal Station
to the Sunnyside Terminal Station.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the Board's Legal Counsel, Ms. Jacqui
Glynn, by email, jgylnn@pub.nl.ca or telephone, (709) 726-6781.

Yours truly,

rCherylBl.>?ndon
Board Secretary

/bds

ccc. NewfoundlandPowerInc.
Mr. Gerard Hayes, E-mail: ghayes@,newfoundlandpower.com
Mr. Ian Kelly, QC, E-mail, ikelly@curtisdawc.com

Island Industrial Customer Group
Mr. Paul Coxworthy, E-mail pcoxworthy@stewartmckelvey.com
Mr. Dean Porter, E-mail: dportor a pa-law.ca
GrandRiverlreeper5 Labrador Inc,
Ms. Roberta Frampton Benefiel, E-Mail: rebnfl@gmail.com
Mr. Charles O'Brien, E-mail: E-mail: bluegreenlaw@gmail.com
Mr. Philip Raphals, E-mail: Philip@centrehelios.org

Cheryl Blundon, Director of Corporate Services and Board Secretary, Tel: 709-726-8600, & Mail: chlundon@pub, nl.ca
Website: www.pub.nl.ca

Consumer Advocate
Mr. Thomas Johnson, E-mail: tjohnson tr odeaearle.ca
Ms. Colleen Lacey, E-mail: clacey@odeaearle.ca
Mr. Raman Bnlakrishnan, E-mail: rbalakrishnan@odeaearl.ca
Mr, Danny Dumaresque
Mr. Danny Dumaresque, E-mail danny.liberal@gmail.com
Mr. William Kennedy, E-mail:wkennedy@kennedylawoffice.ca
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